applicable statutory approvals. 

2. Increase in authorised share capital and alteration of the capital clause V in 

Memorandum of Association of the company: 

The Board approved the proposal to increase the Authorised Share Capital of the Company 
from the existing Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen crores Only), divided into 1.50,00,000 

(One Crores Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 
100.00,00,000/- (Rupees One hundred Crores Only), divided into 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crore) 

Equity Shares of Rs. 10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, ranking pari passu in all respect with the